STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER. 050243		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURV COMPLETED B WING 04/22/		D	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DESERT REGIONAL MEDICAL O	STREET ADDRES		, ZIP CODE Palm Springs, CA 92262-4872	RIVERSIDE COUNTY		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIE	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS- TAG REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			
Complaint Intake N CA00244689 - Sub Representing the D Surveyor ID # 2829 The inspection was event investigated a findings of a full ins Health and Safe purposes of this means a situa noncompliance wi licensure has cau injury or death to th Abbreviations used CM - Clinical Mana CT - Computeri technique that sel out structures abo clear image of the a Pt - Patient RN - Registered No SNF - Skilled Nursi Stat- Immediately & - and Health and Safe	repartment of Public Health: 4. HFEN Ilimited to the specific facility and does not represent the pection of the facility. ty Code Section 1280.1(c): For a section "immediate jeopardy" tion in which the licensee's the one or more requirements of sed, or is likely to cause, serious a patient. In this document: ger ged tomography (A radiographic ects a level in the body and blurs we and below that plane, leaving a selected anatomy.)		The plan of correction is prompliance with federal rintended as Desert Region (the "hospital") credible ecompliance. The submissi correction is not an admist that it agrees that the citathat it violated the law. Organization Minutes: The confidential and privile being retained at the facility and verification if required. Exhibits: All exhibits including revise Bylaws, reviewed/revised opolicies and procedures, does not medical staff training/eat the facility for agency reviation request.	regulations and is nat Medical Center's evidence of on of the plan of ssion by the facility tions are correct or eged minutes are for agency review ions to Medical staff or promulgated cumentation of staff ducation are retained	LOBOTO TO	
Event ID:05XK11	3/25/201	4 2	42:12PM		0	

By signing this document, I am acknowledging receipt of the entire citation packet. Page(s), 1 thru 7

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. Except for nursing homes, the findings above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUP IDENTIFICATION 050243		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING B WING		(X3) DATE SUR COMPLETE	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REGIONAL MEDICAL CE	NTER	STREET ADDRESS 1150 N Indian Ca		ZIP CODE lalm Springs, CA 92262-4872 RI	VERSIDE COUNTY	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	HOULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
	intervention, evaluate require, patient adviate a registered nurse at Based on interview failed to follow the Patient 1 with assistal/injury plan of callon assessment to	that the facility responsible for the time the report was california. Code of the enting Patient Care and delivery of patients of the nursing diagnosis ation and, as ocacy, and shall the time of admission and record revises physician's order stance and failed are after the patient be at risk for a mber witnessed oom without assis. Patient 1 fell, a (bleeding around	informed the patient of the made. If Regulations Ident care shall sing process: In planning, circumstances be initiated by on. It is a more to ambulate to initiate a was identified fall/injury. A Patient 1 tance and left sustained a		Tag: Title 22 of the Califor Regulations Section 70251 Safety Code Section 1280.1 Policy & Procedures: The Director of the Nursing conjunction with the Direct Director of Risk Managem Nursing Officer, reviewed Program and Post Fall Care met the current standards or revisions were required.	g Unit, in tor of Quality, the ent, and the Chief the Fall Prevention Policy. The polic f care and no	
	Findings: On October 12, 20 reviewed Patient 1, 2010,	그리아 아이는 아이를 다리면 하는 생각이 되었다.	he hospital on			GOUNTY	P# 12: 21

Event ID:05XK11

3/25/2014

2:42:12PM

	T OF DEFIGIENCIES DE CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDERISUPE IDENTIFICATION 050243		A BUILDING B. WING	With the state of			
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS	CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE			
DESERT	REGIONAL MEDICAL CE	NTER	1150 N Indian C	anyon Dr, Palm	Springs, CA 92262-4872 RIVI	ERSIDE COUNTY		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENC Y MUST BE PRECEEDED E LSC IDENTIFYING INFORM	BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO. (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHE REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI	OULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
	including symptoma amount of oxygen blood cells resulting 1 was admitted to three units of partreatment of the symp. The physician's 2 "currently alert and distress at this time 10. History of m resulting from the trips, and loss of bala. The Hospitalist w/Assist." The "Clinical Docur MORSE (rapid and patient's likelihood predicting pressure	tic anemia (deficing carrying capacity from another districted from another districted from another districted from another districted from another and in the part of the from the first of the first o	ders, dated "Ambulate the Assessment of assessing a little of the was at a little of the little of t	Train The 1 service prever approximates risks intervice imposinform accur comm service Direct 10/14 10/22 A row for par condu 10/27 this in Represincorp orient Moni A Fall imple all fall of Ris Falls report Form	THE CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF	were in or fall ing: ment of fall ing: ment of fall re, as well as sament; the eview for vital at; updated and at tool. The intursing on 10/12/2010, 2010, and a was ang Units on facilitated Hill Rom a was ployee on. In was a completed on The Director romic incident ingation Report	10/31/2010 10/31/2010 00 ongoing 11/20/2010	
vent ID:0	5XK11		3/25/2014	2:42:1	2PM	, in	- 37	



STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION			IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 04/22/2011	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DESERT REGIONAL MEDICAL CEN	STREET ADDRES NTER 1150 N Indian 0		ZIP CODE alm Springs, CA 92262-4872 RIVE	ERSIDE COUNTY	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDERS PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI	DUI DIBE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
initial score from the Tool." Under Proces it is determined the falls, a fall prevention primary problem." Physician Orders, indicated: "Transfe Facility." Patient 1 of facility less than 24 hours and patient lays "thud." Pt holding head on October 12, 2011 conducted with Cliestated before 4 pure Patient 1 was pacing her bed saying, "I have a gistated and back to the skilled was her wedding a for her and her hust stated she left Paties station, picked up when she heard a room. CM 1 stated room and she found holding her head and On April 20, 2011.	r back to Skilled Nursing was to be discharged from the burs after admission. Intation - Nursing Note, dated 010, at 4:09 p.m., indicated; ng on the floor after hearing d and crying." 10, at 10 a.m., an interview was nical Manager 1 (CM 1). She m., on 2010, g back and forth at the foot of lave to go." CM 1 stated Patient was waiting to be transferred nursing facility (SNF) because it nniversary and a special dinner band was to take place. CM 1 nt 1's room, went to the nurses' the telephone, and this was "thud" coming from Patient 1's she went back into Patient 1's Patient 1 lying on her right side	w ar co fa Cl	all Reduction Program Complians completed on 10/21/2010, and 11/19/2010 demonstrating ompliance for the indicators. To cilitated by the Nursing Directional Manager. The results of the audits were remaility Council, the Medical Exponsitive and the Governing I gularly scheduled meetings for the Actions: Fall Reduction Improvement e guidance of the Director of an agement and the Director of Clinical Quality Important and Important Agents and Impo	10/30/2010, 100% This was tor and the sported to the secutive Board at their or review and Team, under Risk of Quality, 010 was tinued, random cy was revised, mented, and reflect Morse	12/31/2010
Event ID:05XK11	3/25/2014	2:4	12:12PM	15.7	7

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER'SL IDENTIFICATIO 050243		TOWN WARRANT	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SI COMPLE A BUILDING B. WING 04/1			
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS	CITY STATE Z	IP CODE			
DESERT	REGIONAL MEDICAL CE	NTER	1150 N Indian C	anyon Dr, Pal	m Springs, CA 92262-4872 R	IVERSIDE COUNTY		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		D BY FULL	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION) REFERENCED TO THE APPROL	SHOULD BE CROSS-		(X5) MPLETE DATE
	preprinted, "Interdis	with the patient if imbulating. CM 1 shortly before Pathaware that the with assist becausent, and if she der for "Ambulatifi the patient in h. I have a Fall/Injury with the patient in h. I have a Fall/Injury with the patient in h. I have a Fall/Injury with the patient in h. I have a Fall/Injury with the patient in the p	the patient was stated she had ient 1 fell. She patient had an se she was not had known the e w/Assist" she the room alone by Plan of Care cord included a forcare," dated 2010, ere not filled in cted Outcomes, There were not 1. 1 reviewed the unable to find of care, CM 1 plan of care of the patient's unable to state the interview was ad if the Morse or a patient, she can of care for ore documented RN 1 stated a	Non- hosp reme in ac	iplinary Action: -compliance with corrective ital staff will result in immediation and appropriate discordance with the hospital ources policies and procedures.	ediate sciplinary action 's Human	14 APR - 1 PH IZ: 21	COLLO STEEL

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE IDENTIFICATION NU 050243		(X2) MULTII A BUILDING B WING	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 04/22/2011	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REGIONAL MEDICAL CE	NTER	STREET ADDRESS 1150 N Indian Co		IIP CODE Im Springs, CA 92262-4872	RIVERSIDE COUNTY	(3.81)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENC (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED B REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORM		FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION REFERENCED TO THE APPR	N SHOULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	RN 1 advised if the someone needed to be someone needed to be a common or the someone needed to be a common or the contrast." The Clinical Doct Assessment, dated a.m., indicated Patis Sleep, No vocaliz person, Disoriented situation, Disoriented Physician Orders, a.m., indicated: "Stat A Diagnostic Imag (without) Contrast 1:39 a.m., indicated in the left subduranew intraparenchymhematoma in the left of brain)." Patient 1 was trans 2010, with hospice in the some or the some of the solution of the solution, with hospice in the solution of the solution o	dated lead - Stat." ling - CT Head or dated lead - Stat." There is evidence a (severe bleeding scalp hematoma or diffied." Immentation - Adult 20 lent 1 was "Lethargic ation, frowning, Discount to time." dated lead (without) coming - CT Head or lead	ambulating, 2010, at 4 Brain w/o 2010, at 2 2010, at 12 3 into the overlying the Admission 210, at 12 5 Excessive soriented to oriented to oriented to oriented to 2010, at 12 increase scribed, with f an organ) lobe (front			FREIDE COUNTY	TO NOR THE TOTAL OF

Page 6 of 7

A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 050243	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN B. WING	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPL	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REGIONAL MEDICAL CI		SS. CITY, STATE, 7 Canyon Dr, Pa	IIP CODE		594 94 196 1964 225
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION REFERENCED TO THE APPR	SHOULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	2010, at 11:53 a.m. This facility failed described above the serious injury or deconstitutes an in-	to prevent the deficiency(ies) as not caused, or is likely to cause, each to the patient, and therefore immediate jeopardy within the thin and Safety Code Section			TO THE COUNTY	14 APR-1 PHI2: 22
Event ID:0	95XK11	3/25/20	14 2:42	2:12PM		